### 900280482 02/18/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everyday Sailing, LLC		11/05/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VERMONT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Starboard Collection, LLC	
Street Address:	6 Whately Road	
City:	South Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85773358	STARBOARD COLLECTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8028640328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 802-864-0880

Email: dwolinsky@primmer.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Wolinsky
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1489

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-1489

las J. Wolinsky/
/2014

Total Attachments: 0

OP \$40

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0331

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 02/18/2014